MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninety-second and Ninety-third Legislatures

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 22, 1945 to May 14, 1947 AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS From May 25, 1945 to May 14, 1947

Published by the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with Chapter 10 of the Revised Statutes of 1944.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1947

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-third Legislature

1947

RESOLVES, 1947

Chapter 183

RESOLVE, in Favor of Freedom Academy.

Freedom academy; appropriation for. Resolved: That the sum of \$29,000 be, and hereby is, appropriated from the Maine Post War Public Works Reserve to be expended by the president and board of trustees of Freedom academy toward the building and equipping of a school building to furnish secondary school privileges to the youth of Freedom and vicinity.

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 184

RESOLVE, in Favor of Portland Junior College.

Portland Junior College; appropriation. Resolved: That the sum of \$50,000 be, and hereby is, appropriated from the general fund, to be expended by the trustees of Portland Junior College for the purpose of completion and equipment of its school buildings and for furnishing facilities for veterans of World War II attending said Portland Junior College under the G. I. Bill of Rights, so called.

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 185

RESOLVE, in Favor of Bridgton Academy.

Bridgton academy; appropriation. Resolved: That the sum of \$30,000 be, and hereby is, appropriated from the general fund to be expended by Bridgton academy for the purpose of completion and equipment of its school buildings and for furnishing facilities for veterans of World War II attending said Bridgton academy under the G. I. Bill of Rights, so called.

Effective August 13, 1947